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This reports contains 

Section 1: The issues that are important 
to the local community in this quarter 
 

Section 2: Issues and Concerns in The 
Lafayette Area And How KNEK Dealt 
With Those Issues. 

 

 



 
 

Community Issues 

Black Lives Matter 
-We address that many people in Black people are systematically 

discriminated against and killed by law enforcement. 

Black Economic development  
-there has been many concerns about having a voice economically. 
There has been a push by many community leaders to have the urban 
community support and shop black owned businesses to bolster these 
businesses and to have a better economic stance in the general market.  

Gun Violence 
-Several people in the area have been shot by guns and there is cases 
where children get access to a loaded weapon.  We are working to 
pass along information about gun safety. 

  



Quarterly Issues/Programs List KNEK FM  
Description 

of Issue 
Program/Seg

ment 
Date  Time Durati

on 
Narration of Type and 

Description of 
Program/Segment 

Commun
ity 

Communit
y Hour 

01/07/2
4 

11:0
0 

AM 
60 
min 

MARTIN LUTHER 
KING HOLIDAY 
WEEKEND 

Politics 
Communit
y Hour 

01/14/2
4 

11:0
0 

AM 
60 
min 

Kenneth discusses 
most recent elections 
in Lafayette. 

No show 
Communit
y Hour 

01/21/2
4 

11:0
0 

AM 
60 
min 

AFRICAN AMERICAN 
HERITAGE 
CELEBRATION AND 
EVENTS 

commun
ity  

Communit
y Hour 

01/28/2
4 

11a
m 1h 

Maisha Zuri 
Chargois. All About 
African American 
Heritage Foundati 



Politics 
Communit
y Hour 

02/04/2
4 

11:0
0 

AM 
60 
min 

WALTER GUILLORY 
WITH 
RECREATIONAL 
OPPORTUNITIES.  

Commun
ity  

Communit
y Hour 

02/11/2
4 

11a
m 1h 

OPELOUSAS-issues 
(POLICE,POLITICS,P
EOPLE 

Politics 
Communit
y Hour 

02/18/2
4 

11:0
0 

AM 
60 
min 

THE COMMUNITY 
HOUR” 2 PART 
SHOW PASA 
PRESENTS AILEY 2 

No show 
Communit
y Hour 

02/25/2
4 

11:0
0 

AM 
60 
min 

CHRIS WILLIAMS, 
PhD. GOVERNMENT-
COMMUNITY-
PEOPLE 



commun
ity  

Communit
y Hour 

03/03/2
4 

11:0
0 

AM 
60 
min 

CARENCRO 
SHOOTING, PAUL 
BREAUX CLOSING, 

Health 
Communit
y Hour 

03/10/2
4 

11:0
0 

AM 
30 
Sec 

NAUW LAFAYETTE 
BRANCH, 100 BLM 
PARK DIRECTOR 
TIM SENSLEY 
TALKING ABOUT ALL 
THINGS HEALTH FAI 

Health 
Communit
y Hour 

03/17/2
4 

11:0
0 

AM 
30 
sec 

, WRONGFULLY 
INCARCERATED 

Health 
Communit
y Hour 

03/24/2
4 

11:0
0 

AM 
30 
Sec 

WE CELEBRATE AN 
OPEN MIC, SAY 
WHAT YOU WANT 
SUNDAY. CITY 
CONCERNS, STATE 
SITUATION,  



Health 
Communit
y Hour 

03/31/2
4 

11:0
0 

AM 
30 
Sec 

HAPPY 
RESURRECTION 
SUNDAY 

Health psa 
1/9/202

4 ros 
30 
sec MLK Day of Service 

commun
ity psa 

2/7/202
4 ros 

30 
sec 

Lafayette Beautiful 
PSA 

commun
ity psa 

2/9/202
4 ros 

30 
sec 

 Second Harvest 
Food Bank to host 
the "Makin' 
Groceries Mobile Mar
ket 



commun
ity psa 

3/28/20
24 ros 

30 
sec 

2024 Hit the Road 
with Hospice Raffle 

ARTS psa 
2/5/202

4 ros 
30 
sec 

he next generation 
of dance from Alvin 
Ailey 

Arts psa 
2/12/20

24 ros 
30 
sec 

PASA - Daniel Tiger's 
Neighborhood LIVE  

 


