

OLD SCHOOL & TODAY'S R&B

KNEK FM Quarterly issues report 1st Quarter 2024



This reports contains

Section 1: The issues that are important to the local community in this quarter

Section 2: Issues and Concerns in The Lafayette Area And How KNEK Dealt With Those Issues.



Community Issues

Black Lives Matter

-We address that many people in Black people are systematically discriminated against and killed by law enforcement.

Black Economic development

-there has been many concerns about having a voice economically. There has been a push by many community leaders to have the urban community support and shop black owned businesses to bolster these businesses and to have a better economic stance in the general market.

Gun Violence

-Several people in the area have been shot by guns and there is cases where children get access to a loaded weapon. We are working to pass along information about gun safety.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List KNEK FM					
Description of Issue	Program/Seg ment	Date	Time	Durati on	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Commun	Communit	01/07/2	11:0 0 AM	60 min	MARTIN LUTHER KING HOLIDAY WEEKEND
ity	y Hour	4	AIM	1111111	WEEKEND
Politics	Communit y Hour	01/14/2 4	11:0 0 AM	60 min	Kenneth discusses most recent elections in Lafayette.
No show	Communit y Hour	01/21/2 4	11:0 0 AM	60 min	AFRICAN AMERICAN HERITAGE CELEBRATION AND EVENTS
commun	Communit y Hour	01/28/2 4	11a m	1h	Maisha Zuri Chargois. All About African American Heritage Foundati

Politics	Communit y Hour	02/04/2 4	11:0 0 AM	60 min	WALTER GUILLORY WITH RECREATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES.
Commun ity	Communit y Hour	02/11/2 4	11a m	1h	OPELOUSAS-issues (POLICE,POLITICS,P EOPLE
Politics	Communit y Hour	02/18/2	11:0 0 AM	60 min	THE COMMUNITY HOUR" 2 PART SHOW PASA PRESENTS AILEY 2
No show	Communit y Hour	02/25/2 4	11:0 0 AM	60 min	CHRIS WILLIAMS, PhD. GOVERNMENT- COMMUNITY- PEOPLE

commun ity	Communit y Hour	03/03/2 4	11:0 0 AM	60 min	CARENCRO SHOOTING, PAUL BREAUX CLOSING,
Health	Communit y Hour	03/10/2 4	11:0 0 AM	30 Sec	NAUW LAFAYETTE BRANCH, 100 BLM PARK DIRECTOR TIM SENSLEY TALKING ABOUT ALL THINGS HEALTH FAI
	Communit	03/17/2	11:0 0	30	, WRONGFULLY
Health	y Hour	4	AM	sec	INCARCERATED
Health	Communit y Hour	03/24/2	11:0 0 AM	30 Sec	WE CELEBRATE AN OPEN MIC, SAY WHAT YOU WANT SUNDAY. CITY CONCERNS, STATE SITUATION,

			11.0		
Health	Communit y Hour	03/31/2	11:0 0 AM	30 Sec	HAPPY RESURRECTION SUNDAY
Health	psa	1/9/202 4	ros	30 sec	MLK Day of Service
commun		2/7/202		30	Lafayette Beautiful
ity	psa	4	ros	sec	Second Harvest Food Bank to host the "Makin'
commun ity	psa	2/9/202 4	ros	30 sec	Groceries Mobile Mar ket

ity	psa	3/28/20	ros	30 sec	2024 Hit the Road with Hospice Raffle
ARTS	psa	2/5/202 4	ros	30 sec	he next generation of dance from Alvin Ailey
Arts	psa	2/12/20 24	ros	30 sec	PASA - Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood LIVE